TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edible Arrangements LLC		11/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Luble Arrangements LLC		11/10/2007	COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsolace, Inc.
Street Address:	95 Barnes Road
City:	Wallingford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492-1800
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77329207	NETSOLACE DM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203.498.4347
Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 1: One Century Tower
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203357/US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin
Signature:	/Francis J. Duffin/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0480

900092614

Date:	11/26/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=NETSOLACE DM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edible Arrangements, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, with a business address at 95 Barnes Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492-1800, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark ("Mark") for which registration is pending as follows:

APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE MARK

77/329207 November 14 2007 NETSOLACE DM
and;

WHEREAS, Netsolace, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, and having a correspondence address at 95 Barnes Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492-1800, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application for the Mark and in and to any registration, renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the application for registration of the Mark, and in and to any registration, extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

By: Kamran Farid, Vice-President

RECORDED: 11/26/2007

Date: November 16, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0482